
 
 

Gen Br. /Set-1/ 1 letter 2020 
 

CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA 
(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003) 

(‘B’ Grade Accredited by NAAC)  
 

 

CDLU/Gen./2021/723 

Dated: 30-04-2021 

To  

The Directorate of Information,  

Public Relations & Languages, Haryana 

        Chandigarh.(email:dipradvt@gmail.com)  

 & (advt.dipr@hry.gov.in) 
 

Sub:  Publication of Tender Notice. 

Sir, 

 Please find enclosed herewith copy of following tender notice for publication 

in the following newspapers only: 

 Name of the tender: 

1. Supplying/Installation/Testing/ Commissioning of Servers in University Data Centre 

at CDLU, Sirsa.  
 

 

2. Supplying/Installation/Testing/ Commissioning of Hardware Based Next Generation 

Firewall Solution (User Cyber Security and Control Gateway Solution) for CDLU, 

Sirsa. 

3. Providing, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Wi-Fi equipments for 

upgradation/replacement of existing Wi-Fi setup in six buildings (Tagore 

Bhawan+Media Centre, C.V. Raman Bhawan, Vivekananda Library, Construction 

Branch, Faculty House and VC Camp Office + VC Residence) and fresh 

installation/extension of Wi-Fi network in newly constructed buildings (Teaching 

Block No. 4 and Transport Office) at CDLU, Sirsa. 
 

Name of the Newspaper 
 

1. Times of India (English) 

2. Dainik Tribune (Hindi) 

 It may kindly be ensured that the “Tender Notice” is to be published latest 

by 02.05.2021 in the minimum space on the basis of DPR/ DAVP rate.  

         Yours faithfully, 

              Sd/- 

Estate Officer 

DA: As above 

Endst. No. CDLU/Gen./2021/724-726  Dated: 30.04.2021 

                 Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary 

action: 

1. Incharge IT Cell, CDLU, Sirsa. 

2. Incharge, University Website alongwith copy of tender notice for uploading the 

same in the University website, CDLU, Sirsa. 

3. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), CDLU, Sirsa. 

                  Sd/- 

Estate Officer 

mailto:dipradvt@gmail.com


 
 

Gen Br. /Set-1/ 2 letter 2020 
 

PRESS NOTICE 

CDLU, SIRSA 

Notice Inviting Tender 

MEMO No………………….                                                                               Dated:- 

 

CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA 

Invite the bids from eligible bidders through online in the website: https://etenders.hry.nic.in  for the 

works detailed in the table. 

 

 

 

 

Sr. 

N

o. 

Name of 

Department/

Board 

  

Name of Work Opening 

Date/Closin

g Date 

Amount/ 

EMD 

(Approx) 

in Rupees  

Website of the 

Department/ 

Board 

 

Nodal Officer 

/Contact 

Details/email 

Tender Ref. 

No./Tender       ID   

No. 

1 CDLU, 

Sirsa 

 

Supplying/Instal

lation/Testing/ 

Commissioning 

of Servers in 

University Data 

Centre at 

CDLU, Sirsa. 

30.04.2021 

at 17:00 Hrs 

/ 

19.05.2021 

up to 17:00 

Hrs  

 

19,52,000 

/ 

39,500 

 cdlu.ac.in Sh. Satish Kumar 

Vij 

Mob: 9996017002 

email: 

sk_vij07@yahoo. 

com 

2021_HRY_170450_1 

 

  

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in/


 
 

Gen Br. /Set-1/ 3 letter 2020 
 

PRESS NOTICE 

CDLU, SIRSA 

Notice Inviting Tender 

MEMO No………………….                                                                               Dated:- 

CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA 

Invite the bids from eligible bidders through online in the website: https://etenders.hry.nic.in  for the 

works detailed in the table. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sr

. 

N

o. 

Name of 

Departm

ent/Boar

d 

  

Name of Work Opening 

Date/Closin

g Date 

Amount/ 

EMD 

(Approx) 

in Rupees  

Website of 

the 

Departmen

t/ 

Board 

Nodal Officer 

/Contact 

Details/email 

Tender Ref. 

No./Tender       ID   

No. 

1 CDLU, 

Sirsa 

 

Supplying/Instal

lation/Testing/ 

Commissioning 

of Hardware 

Based Next 

Generation 

Firewall 

Solution (User 

Cyber Security 

and Control 

Gateway 

Solution) for 

CDLU, Sirsa. 

30.04.2021 

at 17:00 Hrs 

/ 

19.05.2021 

up to 17:00 

Hrs  

 1,00,30,000            

/ 

2,00,600 

 cdlu.ac.in Sh. Satish Kumar 

Vij 

Mob: 9996017002 

email: 

sk_vij07@yahoo. 

com 

2021_HRY_170532_

1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

PRESS NOTICE 

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in/


 
 

Gen Br. /Set-1/ 4 letter 2020 
 

CDLU, SIRSA 

Notice Inviting Tender 

MEMO No………………….                                                                               Dated:- 

 

CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA 

Invite the bids from eligible bidders through online in the website: https://etenders.hry.nic.in  for the 

works detailed in the table. 

 

 

 

Sr

. 

N

o. 

Name of 

Departme

nt/Board

  

Name of Work Opening 

Date/ 

Closing 

Date 

Amount/ 

EMD 

(Approx) 

in 

Rupees  

Website 

of the 

Departmen

t/ 

Board 

 

Nodal Officer 

/Contact 

Details/email 

Tender Ref. 

No./Tender       ID   

No. 

1 CDLU, 

Sirsa 

 

Providing, 

Installation, Testing 

and Commissioning 

of Wi-Fi 

equipments for 

upgradation/replace

ment of existing Wi-

Fi setup in six 

buildings (Tagore 

Bhawan+Media 

Centre, C.V. Raman 

Bhawan, 

Vivekananda 

Library, 

Construction 

Branch, Faculty 

House and VC 

Camp Office + VC 

Residence) and 

fresh 

installation/extensio

n of Wi-Fi network 

in newly 

constructed 

buildings(Teaching 

Block No. 4 and 

Transport Office) at 

CDLU, Sirsa. 

30.04.2021 

at 17:00 

Hrs / 

19.05.2021 

up to 17:00 

Hrs  

 

 

 

 

 

68,90,25

0            

 / 

1,37,810 

 

cdlu.ac.in 

Sh. Satish 

Kumar Vij 

Mob: 

9996017002 

email: 

sk_vij07@ 

yahoo. com 

2021_HRY_170538_

1 

 

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in/

